DOCKET UE-130617
ORDER 02

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET UE-130617
BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Gary Saleba , as expert
witness in this proceeding for Utilities and Transportation Commission (a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Oxder
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket
UE-130617, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.

A (‘\ [ oy
A W W L
/;»zi/ s Kotk 7/30/14
. i -
Signature Date

EES Consulting, Inc.

Employer

570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100

Kirktand, WA 98033 President

Address Position and Responsibilities
R

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the
Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and
the above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential
Information under the terms and conditions of the Protective Order.

No objection.

Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert
having access to Confidential [nformation. The objecting party shall file a motion
setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to
Confidential Information.

Signature , Date




DOCKET UE-130617
ORDER 02

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET UE-130617
BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Amber Nyquist » as expert
witness in this proceeding for Utilities and Transportation Commission (a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket
UE-130617, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully

understand its,terms and conditions.
NS %nkﬁg%%wksﬁiu4 7/30/14

Sigﬂaﬁn‘%" YV Date

EES Consulting, Inc.

Employer

570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100

Kirkland, WA 98033 Project Manager
Address Position and Responsibilities
oAk

The following portion is fo be completed by the responding party and filed with the
Commuission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and
the above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential
Information under the terms and conditions of the Protective Order.

__No objection.

Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert
having access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion
setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to
Confidential Information.

Signature Date



DOCKET UE-130617
ORDER 02

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET UE-130617
BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, John Bakken , as expert
Utitities and Transportation Commission (a party to

witness in this proceeding for
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket
UE-130617, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully

understand its terms and conditions.
7,/2/ ,/ rY

ure Date

EES Consulting, lInc.

Employer

570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100

Kirkland, WA 98033 Managing Dlrector
Address Position and Responsibilities

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the
Comumission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and
the above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential
Information under the terms and conditions of the Protective Order.

No objection.

Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert
having access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion
setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from aceess to
Confidential Information.

Signature Date



DOCKET UE-130617
ORDER 02

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET UE-130617
BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
I Anne Falcon as expert

witness in this proceeding for Utilities and Transportation Commission (a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket
UE-130617, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully

understand its terms conditions.
(aw W/ 7 /| )1y
U b

Signafure Date

EES Consulting, Inec.

Employer -

570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100

Kirkland, WA 98033 Managing Director
Address Position and Responsibilities
* ok ok

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the
Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and
the above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential
Information under the terms and conditions of the Protective Order.

No objection.

Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert
having access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion
setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to
Confidential Information.

Signature Date



DOCKET UE-130617
ORDER 02

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET UE-130617
BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1, Lisa Fortney , as expert
witness in this proceeding for Utilities and Transportation Commission (a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Doclet
UE-130617, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.

Kuan Fortdne

Y 7-3I-1%
Signature J Date
EES Consulting, Inc.
Employer
570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100
Kirkland, WA 98033 Regulatory Specialist
Address Position and Responsibilities
LT

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the
Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and
the above-named person will be deemed an expett having access to Confidential
Information under the terms and conditions of the Protective Order.

No objection.

Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert
having access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion
setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to
Confidential Information.

Signature Date




DOCKET UE-130617
ORDER 02

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET UE-130617
BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Steve Andersen , as expert
witness in this proceeding for Utilities and Transportation Commission (a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to cornply with and be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket
UE-130617, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully

understand its terms and conditions.
,ﬁ’ ."/‘ d"a(u/,wv %‘/ [
S ) / 7

, Vv
Signature Date
Employer
570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100
Kirkland, WA 98033 Manager Project Evaluations
Address Position and Responsibilities

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the
Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure fo do so will constitute a waiver and
the above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential
Information under the terms and conditions of the Protective Order.

No objection.

Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert
having access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion
setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to
Confidential Information.

Signature Date



DOCKET UE-130617
ORDER 02

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET UE-130617
BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Chris Davies , as expert
witness in this proceeding for Utilities and Transportation Commission (@ party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket
UE-T30 f’{g’j nd acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully
uj dersgaﬁqdéits ierms and conditions. %

! ; g
s /4l

Sigmfﬁlé x Date | |

EES Consulting, Inc.
Employer

570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100
Kirkland, WA 98033 CFO

Address Position and Responsibilities

R

The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the
Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and
the above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential
Information under the terms and conditions of the Protective Order.

No objection.

Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert
having access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion
setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expext from access to
Confidential Information.

Signature Date



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition of
PUGET SOUND ENERGY
For an Accounting Order Authorizing

Accounting Treatment Related to Payments for
Major Maintenance Activities

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,
V.
PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Respondent.

In the Matter of the Petition of
PUGET SOUND ENERGY

For an Accounting Order Authorizing
Accounting the Sale of the Water Rights and
Associated Assets of the Electron Hydroelectric
Project in Accordance with WAC 480-143 and
RCW 80.12.

In the Matter of the Application of
PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC,,

For an Order Authorizing the Sale of Interests in
the Development Assets Required for the
Construction and Operation of Phase II of the
Lower Snake River Wind Facility.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -1
DOCKET UE-130583

51386813.1

DOCKET UE-130583
(Consolidated)

DOCKET UE-130617
(Consolidated)

DOCKET UE-131099
(Consolidated)

DOCKET UE-131230
(Consolidated)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

FOSTER PEPPER PLLC
1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3400

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3299
PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the signature pages to Protective Order No. 02

Exhibits B and C of Gary Saleba, Amber Nyquist, John Bakken, Anne Falcon, Lisa Fortney,

Steve Andersen and Chris Davies upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below

via electronic mail and by depositing a copy of said document in the United States mail,

addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid in accordance with the

provisions of WAC 480-07-150.

For PSE:

Sheree Carson

Donna Barnett

Jason Kuzma,

Perkins Coie LLP

10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
scarson(@perkinscoie.com
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com
ikuzma@perkinscoie.com

psedrs@perkinscoie.com

For Public Counsel:
Simon J. ffitch

Lisa Gafken

Public Counsel Selection
Office of Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
simonf{@atg.wa.gov
lisag(@atg.wa.gov
stefaniej(@atg.wa.gov
carol.baker(@atg.wa.gov

Katherine Barnard

Puget Sound Energy, Inc.
PO Box 97034

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734

For ICNU:

Melinda Davison

Joshua D. Weber

Jesse E. Cowell

Davison Van Cleve

333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mjd@dvclaw.com
jec@dvclaw.com

1dw(@dvlaw.com

Bradley G. Mullins
brmullins(@mwanalytics.com

Kenneth Johnson

Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Puget Sound Energy, Inc.

PO Box 97034

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
ken.s.johnson@pse.com

For Electron Hydro:
Electron Hydro, LLC

3633 Alderwood Avenue
Bellingham, WA 98225-1107

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 2
DOCKET UE-130583

51386813,1

FosTER PEPPER PLLC
1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3400

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3299
PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700




o~

\O

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

For PGE: For the Commission:
Portland General Electric Donald T. Trotter

121 SW Salmon Street Steven W. Smith
Portland, OR 97204 Sally Brown

Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
dtrotter@utc.wa.gov
ssmith(@utc.wa.gov
sbrown(@utc.wa.gov

For the Puyallup Tribe:

Lisa A. Brautigam

Samuel J. Stiltner

Law Office

3009 E. Portland Ave.

Tacoma, WA 98404
Lisa.Brautigam(@puyalluptribe.com
Sam.Stiltner@puyallup.com

DATED this Z:Zm day of ih) %{(M , 2014 at Seattle, Washington.

Erin . Cline

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -3 FOSTER PEPPER PLLC
DOCKET UE-130583 1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3400

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3299
PHONE (206) 447-4400 Fax (206) 447-9700

51386813.1




