EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

ľ,Gary Saleba	, as exper
witness in this proceeding for Utilities and this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with entered by the Washington Utilities and TransUE-130617, and acknowledge that I have re	h and be bound by the Protective Order asportation Commission in Docket
understand its terms and conditions.	
Lay & Solle	7/30/14
Signature ^V	Date
EES Consulting, Inc.	
Employer	
570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100 Kirkland, WA 98033	President
Address	Position and Responsibilities
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure the above-named person will be deemed an elementary for an analysis of the terms and conditions to the terms and conditions.	re to do so will constitute a waiver and expert having access to Confidential
No objection Objection. The responding having access to Confidential Information. 'setting forth the basis for objection and askin Confidential Information.	· · · · · ·
Signature	Date

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

J,Amber Nyquist witness in this proceeding for Utilities and this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with entered by the Washington Utilities and Tran UE-130617, and acknowledge that I have rev	and be bound by the Protecti sportation Commission in Do	cket
understand its terms and conditions. Signature	7/30/14 Date	
EES Consulting, Inc.		
Employer		
570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100 Kirkland, WA 98033	Project Manager	
Address	Position and Responsibi	lities
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by t Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure the above-named person will be deemed an e Information under the terms and conditions o	e to do so will constitute a wa xpert having access to Confid	iver and
-	party objects to the above-nan	_
having access to Confidential Information. T setting forth the basis for objection and asking Confidential Information.		
Signature	Date	

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

I, John Bakken		, as expert
witness in this proceeding for Utilities and Tr	ansportation Commission	(a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Dock UE-130617, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and understand its terms and conditions.		
	7/1/	. ,
Muddel	7/3//19	<u> </u>
Signature	Date	
EES Consulting, Inc.		
Employer		
570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100 Kirkland, WA 98033	Managing Director	
Address	Position and Responsibi	lities
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to the above-named person will be deemed an experimental formation under the terms and conditions of the	do so will constitute a wa ort having access to Confid	iver and
No objectionObjection. The responding part		_
having access to Confidential Information. The		
setting forth the basis for objection and asking e	xclusion of the expert from	access to
Confidential Information.		
Cimatura	Date	
Signature	Date	

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

I. Anne Falcon	, as expert
witness in this proceeding for Utilities at this proceeding) hereby agree to comply wientered by the Washington Utilities and TrauE-130617, and acknowledge that I have rounderstand its terms and conditions.	nd Transportation Commission (a party to the and be bound by the Protective Order ansportation Commission in Docket
EES Consulting, Inc.	
Employer /	_
570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100 Kirkland, WA 98033	Managing Director
Address	Position and Responsibilities
* * * The following portion is to be completed by Commission within 10 days of receipt; fails the above-named person will be deemed an Information under the terms and conditions	are to do so will constitute a waiver and expert having access to Confidential
No objectionObjection. The responding having access to Confidential Information. setting forth the basis for objection and askin Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

$_{ m I},$ Lisa Fortney	, as expert
witness in this proceeding for Utilities and this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with entered by the Washington Utilities and TranuE-130617, and acknowledge that I have reunderstand its terms and conditions.	n and be bound by the Protective Order asportation Commission in Docket
Lisa Fortney	7-31-14
Signature	Date
EES Consulting, Inc. Employer 570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100	-
Kirkland, WA 98033 Address	Regulatory Specialist Position and Responsibilities
* * * The following portion is to be completed by	the responding party and filed with the
Commission within 10 days of receipt; failur the above-named person will be deemed an e Information under the terms and conditions of	re to do so will constitute a waiver and expert having access to Confidential
No objection. Objection. The responding having access to Confidential Information. Setting forth the basis for objection and askir Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UE-130617 BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Steve Andersen	, as expert	
witness in this proceeding for Utilities an		
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order		
entered by the Washington Utilities and Tran		
UE-130617, and acknowledge that I have re-	-	
understand its terms and conditions.		
Start. ardersen	7/31/14	
Signature	Date / /	
EES Consulting, Inc.	_	
570 Kirkland Way, Suite 100 Kirkland, WA 98033	Manager Project Evaluations	
Address	Position and Responsibilities	
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure the above-named person will be deemed an experience of the complete	re to do so will constitute a waiver and	
Information under the terms and conditions of the Protective Order.		
•		
No objection.		
•	party objects to the above-named expert	
having access to Confidential Information.		
setting forth the basis for objection and askir	ng exclusion of the expert from access to	
Confidential Information.		
G!	Data	
Signature	Date	

EXHIBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

I, CH	nris Davies		_, as expert
witness in this proceed	ing for Utilities an	d Transportation Commission	
_	-	ith and be bound by the Protecti	
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket			
	eviewed the Protective Order a		
understand its terms an	d conditions.		
		e manufactura de la companya de la c	
		614114	
Signature		Date Date	
EES Consulting, Inc.			
Employer			
570 Kirkland Way, Su	ite 100		
Kirkland, WA 98033		CF0	
Address		Position and Responsib	ilities
* * *			
Fra C 11	* , 1 11	11 P 4 1 CT	1 241. 41
9 1	•	y the responding party and filed	
	•	ure to do so will constitute a wa	
_		n expert having access to Confid	ientiai
Information under the	terms and conditions	s of the Protective Order.	
`	*		
	jection.	a December 1	
	-	g party objects to the above-nar	
•		The objecting party shall file a	
_	•	ting exclusion of the expert from	n access to
Confidential Informati	on.		
Signature		Date	

1	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES A	ND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
2	In the Matter of the Petition of	DOCKET UE-130583
3	PUGET SOUND ENERGY	(Consolidated)
4	For an Accounting Order Authorizing	
5 6	Accounting Treatment Related to Payments for Major Maintenance Activities	
7	WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,	DOCKET UE-130617 (Consolidated)
8 9	Complainant,	,
10	v.	
11	PUGET SOUND ENERGY	
12	Respondent.	
13	In the Matter of the Petition of	DOCKET UE-131099
14	PUGET SOUND ENERGY	(Consolidated)
15		
16	For an Accounting Order Authorizing Accounting the Sale of the Water Rights and Associated Assets of the Electron Hydroelectric	
17 18	Project in Accordance with WAC 480-143 and RCW 80.12.	
19	In the Matter of the Application of	DOCKET UE-131230
20	PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.,	(Consolidated)
21	For an Order Authorizing the Sale of Interests in	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
22 23	the Development Assets Required for the Construction and Operation of Phase II of the	
24	Lower Snake River Wind Facility.	
25		
26		
	 	

DOCKET UE-130583

51386813.1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – 1

FOSTER PEPPER PLLC 1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3299 PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the signature pages to Protective Order No. 02 Exhibits B and C of Gary Saleba, Amber Nyquist, John Bakken, Anne Falcon, Lisa Fortney, Steve Andersen and Chris Davies upon the persons and entities listed on the Service List below via electronic mail and by depositing a copy of said document in the United States mail, addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid in accordance with the provisions of WAC 480-07-150.

For PSE:	For Public Counsel:
Sheree Carson	Simon J. ffitch
[1]	Lisa Gafken
Donna Barnett	Public Counsel Selection
Jason Kuzma,	
Perkins Coie LLP	Office of Attorney General
10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700	800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579	Seattle, WA 98104-3188
scarson@perkinscoie.com	simonf@atg.wa.gov
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com	lisag@atg.wa.gov
jkuzma@perkinscoie.com	stefaniej@atg.wa.gov
psedrs@perkinscoie.com	carol.baker@atg.wa.gov
Katherine Barnard	For ICNU:
Puget Sound Energy, Inc.	Melinda Davison
PO Box 97034	Joshua D. Weber
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734	Jesse E. Cowell
 	Davison Van Cleve
	333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
	Portland, OR 97204
	mjd@dvclaw.com
	jec@dvclaw.com
	jdw@dvlaw.com
	Bradley G. Mullins
	brmullins@mwanalytics.com
	binidinis(a)nivalidi y ties.com
Kenneth Johnson	For Electron Hydro:
131	Electron Hydro, LLC
Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs	3633 Alderwood Avenue
Puget Sound Energy, Inc.	Bellingham, WA 98225-1107
PO Box 97034	Bennigham, WA 76223-1107
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734	
ken.s.johnson@pse.com	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – 2 DOCKET UE-130583 FOSTER PEPPER PLLC
1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3400
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3299
PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700

1		
2	For PGE: Portland General Electric	For the Commission: Donald T. Trotter
3	121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR 97204	Steven W. Smith Sally Brown
4		Office of the Attorney General Utilities and Transportation Division
5		1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW PO Box 40128
6		Olympia, WA 98504-0128 dtrotter@utc.wa.gov
7		ssmith@utc.wa.gov sbrown@utc.wa.gov
8		For the Puyallup Tribe:
9		Lisa A. Brautigam Samuel J. Stiltner
10		Law Office 3009 E. Portland Ave.
11		Tacoma, WA 98404 Lisa.Brautigam@puyalluptribe.com
12		Sam.Stiltner@puyallup.com
13	DATED this 4 day of Avgust, 2014 at Seattle, Washington.	
14		
15		
16		Erin E. Cline
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – 3	Foster Pepper PLLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – 3 DOCKET UE-130583

FOSTER PEPPER PLLC
1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3400
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3299
PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700